	<u> </u>	~2 P ,. 35 ^			- E. J.	1010 PATER	- 1999 82657 OKM COVE VTS ONLY ease record the	R SHEE		DECEIV JUN 2 5	7 [2
	 FO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # 				Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name Merger				•		
		Corrective	e Docun	Frame					Gover Use ONL	Y by U.S. Government Agencies)	
	Convey	ing Par	ty(ies)				lark if addition	al names	of conv	veying parties attached	
		<i>///</i>								Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name	(line 1)	Ritte	r, Timothy A	۹.				}	05 07 99	
	Name Second	(line 2) Party								Execution Date Month Day Year	
	Name	(line I)	Gerb	er, Eugene l	.					05 07 99	
	Name	(line 2)								05 07 77	
		. ,							-		
J	Keceivi	ng Party						al names	of rece	iving parties attached	
	Name Name	(line 1) (line 2)	THE	PENN STAT	TE RE	ESEARCH FO	UNDATION			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
							······································			States, an appointment of a	
1	Address	(line 1)	304 O	ld Main						domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate	
1	Address	(line 2)				·····				Document from Assignment)	
1	Address	(line 3)		ersity Park		PA State	16802 Zip Code			UDÉ	
]	Domest	ic Repre	esentat	ive Name	and	Address	Enter for	r the first	Receiv	ing Party only	
1	Vame										
1	Address	(line 1)				····					
1	Address	(line 2)									
	Address	(line 3)									
	Address	(line 4)	L								
	1441 033	,	L		1	FOR CRE					
0/1999	INGUYEN	00000169	161133	09295679		FOR OFFI	CE USE ONLY	r			
21581		40.00 CH			J						
d L O	ocument and formation O 027), Washir	gathering the officer, Washin ogton, D.C. 20	data needed gton, D.C. 1 503. See Of OCUMEN M	to complete the 20231 and to the MB Information (TS TO THIS AD ail document	Cover S Office o Collectio DRESS ts to b	heet. Send comment of Information and Re on Budget Package 0 e recorded with	s regarding this burder gulatory Affairs, Offic	n estimate to the ce of Managen Trademark Ass sheet(s) int	e U.S. Pat ent and Bu ignment Pr formatio	orded, including time for reviewing the ent and Trademark Office, Chief udget Paperwork Reduction Project (O651 actice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO on to:	

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0682

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2
-	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number / 814-865-6279
Name	Thomas J. Monahan
Address (line 1)	Intellectual Property Office
Address (line 2)	The Pennsylvania State University
Address (line 3)	113 Technology Center
Address (line 4)	University Park, 16802-7000
Pages Enter th	e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments 4
	nbers(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Pate	nt Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is bei first named executing	ng filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the
Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applic Application Numb assigned	ation number <u>only if</u> a U.S. PCT PCT PCT PCT
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of properties involved # 1
Fee Amount	Fee amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Tee amount for Properties Listed (57 CFR 5.41) \$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account X
	(Enter for Payment by deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number: # 16-1133
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Sign To the best of 1 copy of the original	ature ny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Thomas J. Monal Name of F	an (Reg. No. 29,835) June 22, 1999 Date Date

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0683 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

Conveying Party	(ies) 🗌 Mark if a	additional names of conveying	
			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Shung, Kirk		05 04 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Shrout, Thomas R.		Month Day Year 05 12 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving part	ies attached
Enter additional Rec			
Name (line 1)			f document to be recorded is an
		L	ssignment and the receiving party
Name (line 2)			s not domiciled in the United tates, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	·····		omestic representative is attached.
Address (line 2)			Designation must be a separate ocument from Assignment)
Address (line 3)			
L	City State	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)	·····		f document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)			ssignment and the receiving party s not domiciled in the United
			tates, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			omestic representative is attached. Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		······································	ocument from Assignment)
Address (line 3)			
	City State	Zip Code	
Application Numb	ers(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
	Patent Application Number of the Patent Number		
	Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PATENT

REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, TIMOTHY A. RITTER, EUGENE R. GERBER, KIRK SHUNG and THOMAS R. SHROUT hereby sell, assign and transfer unto THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF HIGH FREQUENCY ULTRASOUND TRANSDUCERS"

signed by us on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth by substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania,

Witness Derda S. Bule

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania,

Witness Dira.

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania,

Witness Lind

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvania,

aneu Witness:

RECORDED: 06/25/1999

day of <u>*MAY*</u>, 1999. this IMOTHY A. RITTER TH day of MAT . 1999. this [–] NE R. GERBER day of Mac this 4th , 1999. KIRK SHUNG this 12 " day of 90 , 1999. THOMAS R. SHROUT

PATENT REEL: 010056 FRAME: 0685